

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 33/2023 in SLP(C) No. 30206/2019

CELINE THOMAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH KUMAR B.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmeesh S. Kamath, AOR
Ms. Samriti Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

The present Contempt Petition shall be tagged along with
Contempt Petition (C) Nos. 631-665/2022 and Contempt Petition (C)
No. 722/2022 and listed on the same day.

List after six weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)