SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1334/2023 in SLP(C) No. 30199/2019

SINDHU MATHEW Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. C.T. ARAVINDAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 02-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. George Poonthottam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the respondents-alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

Tag the matter along with Contempt Petition (C)Nos.631-665 of 2022.

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS (VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER